

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1665/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WP No.2356/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAWED URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Ujamal Nasir, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh And Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is granted.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master