

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 611/2008

JAWED URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. B. B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zafar Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Aditya S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Bipin Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
J S Wad And Co, AORMr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

However, certain information is required from the Municipal Corporation as well as from the State of Maharashtra. For this purpose, counsel for these two respondents seek sometime to have instructions.

The matter be listed on 21.09.2017 for directions.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER