

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 611/2008

JAWED URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF MUMBAI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105142/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.105143/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Appellant(s) Mr, S.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogendar, Adv.
Mr. Md. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AORMs. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B. Sawhney, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners started his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. thereafter Mr. Shyam Divan, leaned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.4 started his arguments and was still on his legs when the court rose for the day leaving the matter as part heard.

List on 03.04.2019 as part heard.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER